Funds, the Sponsor submitted an application (“Application”) to construct the project described in 
the Statement of Work, Attachment D (“SOW”), located at 333 7th Street, San Francisco, CA 
94103 (the “Project”); and the Sponsor has been awarded Bond BHCIP  Funds for the Project in 
an amount not to exceed Six Million, Three Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand, One Hundred Forty 
Dollars and Zero Cents ($6,337,140.00) (“Program Funds”); and

E. This Agreement sets forth the terms and conditions of AHP’s management and 
administration of the Program Funds and the Sponsor’s duties and obligations related to its receipt 
of Program Funds. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto